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CHAPTER 104.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONET FOR THE ENLARGEMENT
OF THE WESTERN WING OF THE CAPITOL BUILDING.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota-.
SECTION 1. That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars For bTtj]ding

($14,000), or so much thereof .as maybe necessary, be and western wing
the same is hereby appropriated, out of the State Treasury, ofcaPlto1-
for the purpose"of'erecting an addition to the western wing,
or Wabasha street front, of the capitol, and rearranging the
apartments of that wing, to conform to the new plan.

SEC. 2. Immediately after the passage oi this act, the
Governor shall take steps to procure proper plans and speci- SSSioSi!"**0"
fications for the said extension and alteration, and as soon as
the same are delivered to him, shall advertise for proposals
or bids to execute the work, including heating apparatus,
sewerage, ventilation, plumbing, and gas fixtures, and"let •
the contract therefot- to the lowest responsible bidder. Said
contract must provide-that the work shall be entirely com-
pleted on or before the first day of November next.

SEC. 3. The present hall of the Senate, when so enlarged •
by the building of- the addition hereinbefore provided for,
shall be fitted up for'the use and occupancy 5f the House of
Representatives, and the present House chamber shall there-
after be used by the Senate of the Stale.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 8, 1878.

CHAPTER 105.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($1,000) To JOSEPH WOLF FOR THE PURCHASE
OF HIS HOMESTEAD.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota'

SECTION I. That the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000)
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money
not otherwise appropriated, to Joseph Wolf, for the purchase
from him by the State of the premises" now occupied by him
as a homestead, adjoining the Minnesota State prison..

SEC. 2. The said sum shall be paid to the said Joseph
Wolf, upon the-wan-ant or certificate of the governor, show-
ing that the said premises have been conveyed to the State in
fee simple, free from encumbrance, and the delivery of the
deed of conveyance to the Governor of the State.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force,, from
and after its passage.

Approved March S, 1878.

To Joseph
Wolf for home-
stead.


